Proposed Regular Meeting Agenda of the Navajo Utah Commission

of the Navajo Nation Council February 13, 2024 – 10:00 a.m.

Presiding: Curtis Yanito, Chair

Kenny Victor, Vice-Chair

Location: Mexican Water Multipurpose Building

Mexican Water, Utah

- I. Calling the Meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements
- II. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials
- III. Review and Adopt Meeting Agenda
- **IV.** Receiving Reports:
 - 1. San Juan County Law Enforcement Services Lehi Lacy, Sheriff; San Juan County Sheriff's Department
 - 2. San Juan County Election Process Lyman Duncan, Clerk/Auditor; San Juan County
 - 3. SR 162 and SR 262 Transportation Project Report Devin Squire, Project Manager; Utah Department of Transportation
 - 4. Create Better Health Program Community Assessment Ryan Benally, Assistant Professor and Create Better Health Native American Director; Utah State University

a. Resolution NUCFEB-939-24

"SUPPORTING UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY EXTENSION'S CREATE BETTER
HEALTH (UTAH'S SNAP-ED) PROGRAM TO CONDUCT A COMMUNITY NEEDS
ASSESSMENT FOR THE UTAH NAVAJO PEOPLE"

V. Old Business: None

VI. New Business: None

VII. Executive Director Report

VIII. Other(s):

a. Resolution NUCFEB-940-24

"OPPOSING H.J.R. 26 (JOINT RESOLUTION REJECTING EXCHANGE OF SCHOOL AND INSTITUTIONAL TRUST LANDS) AND URGING THE 2024 UTAH
LEGISLATURE TO REINSTATE THE "UTAH SCHOOL AND INSTITUTIONAL TRUST
LANDS ADMINISTRATION EXCHANGE ACT OF 2022" IN RECOGNITION OF
PUBLIC INTEREST AND COMPLIANCE WITH GOVERNMENT-TO-GOVERNMENT
CONSULTATION".

b. Resolution NUCFEB-941-24

"SUPPORTING THE EFFORTS OF UTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IN

SEEKING APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION RAISE GRANT PROGRAM TO CONDUCT A COMPREHENSIVE
FEASIBILITY STUDY FOR THE UTAH TRAIL NETWORK IN THE FOUR CORNERS

REGION".

Confirm Next Meeting and Adjournment

1. NUC regular meeting on March 12, 2024, at Window Rock, AZ, 10:00 a.m.